

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2208, the first division engrossment  
1.2 (DIVH2208-1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 5, line 8, after "is" insert "for a grant to Enterprise Minnesota, Inc. "
- 1.4 Page 7, line 15, after the period, insert "In fiscal years 2022 and beyond, the base amount  
1.5 is \$5,500,000."
- 1.6 Page 7, line 23, after the period, insert "In fiscal years 2022 and beyond, the base amount  
1.7 is \$5,500,000."
- 1.8 Page 12, line 5, delete "\$525,000" and insert "\$500,000"
- 1.9 Page 13, delete line 9
- 1.10 Page 13, line 14, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.11 Page 13, after line 14, insert:
- 1.12 "(10) a grant to the Women's Foundation of  
1.13 Minnesota to create and administer a statewide  
1.14 internship program for young women ages 17  
1.15 through 24 who are American Indian, Asian,  
1.16 Black, or Hispanic, that connects participants  
1.17 with internships and subsidizes intern wages."
- 1.18 Page 17, line 27, delete everything after "(v)" and insert "\$800,000 each"
- 1.19 Page 17, line 28, delete everything before "year" and delete "are" and insert "is"
- 1.20 Page 17, line 33, before the period, insert "and funds are available until June 30, 2022"
- 1.21 Page 18, line 1, delete "\$6,192,000" and insert "\$6,689,000"
- 1.22 Page 25, line 15, delete "35,032,000" and insert "35,067,000"

- 2.1 Page 25, line 18, delete "10,410,000" and insert "10,445,000"
- 2.2 Page 26, line 19, delete "11,394,000" and insert "11,429,000"
- 2.3 Page 26, line 21, delete "8,860,000" and insert "8,895,000"
- 2.4 Page 29, line 25, delete "25,423,000" and insert "25,873,000" and delete "24,895,000"
- 2.5 and insert "25,345,000"
- 2.6 Page 31, line 24, after "grants" insert "or services"
- 2.7 Page 61, line 27, delete "0.65" and insert "0.6"
- 2.8 Page 61, line 29, delete "0.5265" and insert "0.486"
- 2.9 Page 61, line 31, delete "0.1235" and insert "0.114"
- 2.10 Page 163, line 3, after the period, insert "Said covenant must be in writing and recorded
- 2.11 with the office of the county recorder or registrar of titles to remain in effect."